

## Morgan Law LLC Welcomes Debra Foca, Esq. as Of Counsel

September 30, 2021 – Marlton, NJ – Morgan Law LLC is pleased to announce that Debra Foca, Esq. has joined the firm as Of Counsel. A practicing attorney for more than two decades, Ms. Foca shares the firm's focus on transactional real estate and brings extensive experience in leasing, purchases, sales, financing and complex commercial matters. Prior to joining Morgan Law LLC, Debra was inhouse counsel for a major restaurant organization and an investment property company, handling transactions and leasing in multi-state capacities. In her private practice positions, she handled both transactional and litigation matters.

"Having practiced real estate and corporate law for more than 20 years, we look forward to the value Debra will bring to the firm and our clients," says Morgan Law LLC principal, Kenneth Morgan, Esq. "But she is more than a strong legal mind, Debra is a true client advocate with a strong reputation founded on trust and her breadth of experience." The former Mercer County Bar Association Board of Real Estate Trustee and participant on several CLE panels, Ms. Foca is admitted to practice in New Jersey and Pennsylvania.

Morgan Law LLC is a boutique law firm located in Marlton, New Jersey with a concentration in the areas of transactional real estate and business counseling. Led by founder and principal, Kenneth Morgan, the firm works on behalf of borrowers, landlords and tenants who are acquiring, financing and leasing commercial real estate, as well as assists with residential real estate matters. In addition, Morgan Law LLC represents buyers and sellers of diverse commercial assets in diverse businesses and provides counsel on a variety of other business-related. For more information, visit the firm's website at KenMorganLaw.com or call (856) 375-2985.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Kenneth M. Morgan, Esquire Morgan Law LLC, 751 Route 73 North, Suite 6, Marlton, NJ 08053 Phone: (856) 375-2985 | Efax: (855) 795-4719 | E-mail: Morgan@KenMorganLaw.com Website: www.KenMorganLaw.com